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SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

MAILING EMPLOYEE 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

ABBOTT, PATRICK J. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ABDALLAH,CHAOUKI TANIOS 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ABERCROMBIE, BARBARA 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ABRAM, STEPHEN E. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

ABRAMS, JONATHAN 5 1300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

ACEVES,ALEJANDRO BORBOLLA . 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ACKLEY,DAV ID H 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ADAIR, JOH N C. 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ADELSHEIM, STEVEN N. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

ADSIT,GLEN I 1013 MUSIC LECTURER Ill 

AGUILERA, MIGUEL A. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY rNSTRUCTOR 

AGUIRRE, JOS EPH 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

AHLUWALIA ,I IARJIT S 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

AHMED ,N ASIR 60000 ASSOC PROVOST FOR RESEARCH ASSOCIATE PROVOST 

AHR ENS,E. LEE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH INSTRUCTOR 

ALAM ,DALE 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION LECTURER 111 

ALBERS,LEAH L 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ALBRECHT, ROXIE M. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ALLAN, ANDREA M. 51750 DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ALLEN, SARA I I E. 51300 rNTERNAL MEDICrNE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ALLEN,EDW ARD L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ALLEN,FR ITZ SCHR EYER 1021 3 CHEM ISTRY CHAIRPERSON 

AL TENBACI !,JOE SCOTT 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

ALVERSON, DALE C. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

AMDUR ,MARGERY I IOI I ART & ART HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

AMRIIEIN ,PAUL CONRAD 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR -N 
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
S PRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

ANAYA, TH ERESA M. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ANDERS EN,KURT W 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

ANDERSON, WILLIAM L. 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ANDERSON ,GARY L 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ANDERSON,HAROLD M 108 1 I CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AN DREWS, RONA LD P. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAED ICS LECTURER Ill 

ANGEL,EDWARD STANLEY 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

ANGEL,RITA M I 1013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 

ARORA, SANJEEV 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ARROYO,JUDIT I-I A 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

AS MEROM,YEMA NE 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ATENC IO,TOMAS C 10227 SOCIOLOGY LECTURER Ill 

ATKESON,LONNA RAE 1021 8 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ATTERBOM, I-I EMM ING AXEL 106 14 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP PROFESSOR 

A VILA.MAGDALENA M 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

AXELROD,MELI SSA 10235 LINGUISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BAACK, BRET R. 5 1940 DEPARTM ENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BAACKMANN,SUSANNE 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES ASSISTANT PROF ESSOR 

BACA ,LEROY 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

BADER,DA YID A 108 14 ELECTRICAL & COM PUTER ENG R ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BAILEY, ROBERT A. 5 1850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCH IATRY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BAlLEY,SANDRA J. 106 13 IND IVIDUAL FAM ILY COMMUN ITY ED ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BAKER,KENNETI-I G 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

13AKER,\V1LLIAM ERNEST 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

13ALC11UNAS,Cl!ARLOTTE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

BALDWIN, NEYAN G. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja111rnry 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 ..... 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

BALDWIN,DA VIDA 12400 GENERAL LIBRARY-ADMIN SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BALLACHANDA,BOPANNA B 10234 SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BANKHURST, ARTHUR D. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICrNE PROFESSOR 

BANN ISTER,GEOFFREY J 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BARBO, DOROTHY M. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL PROFESSOR 

BARKER,JAMES R 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BARKLEY,DAN IEL C 12422 GEN LIBRARY-GOVT rNFORMATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BARNET-SANCHEZ,HOLL Y 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BARNH ILL,JAMIE GWYN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BARRERA,ISAURA 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIAL TIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BARROW,THOMAS FRANCIS 1101 1 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 

BARRY,STEVE 11 011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BARTLETT,LEE A 102 15 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

BARTON,LARRY LUM IR 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

BARTRAM ,JOANNE M 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSrNG INSTRUCTOR 

BASSALLECK,BERND 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

BASSO,KEIT H HAM IL TON 102 11 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

BATCHEN,GEOFFREY J.M. 11 011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BATTAR, SARAS. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BAUM,MARSHA L 1121 1 LAW LIBRARY DIRECTOR 

BAUMGARTNER, RICHARD N. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICrNE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BA WDEN,GARTH LA WRY 10236 MAXWELL MUSEUM DIRECTOR 

BEAHM ,MARY ANNE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

BEAR, DAV ID G. 511 40 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYSIOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

BEATO, CR ISTINA 13. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BEDR ICK,EDWARD JOHN 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

--~ - ...__,.,._ -.-~...: .. -~.~~- -~~~:;,;_.:~~...:;.:...::_t.:::.:;,;;';!"'~~--- _...,.._~-......z::o.~~:.:,:;,;::.:a:;r~-c.·,c_>f-tit -'flJl'··ye·· ·-i"ltf'/g'Jl\····--,,-v;.···•-• ,-c·y·o ~•-w ·-=··· _-.,E·C~~.:.::_ •c···· ·-g,r;·--••-....:-;:.;.:,;;;.;.;aw-;;,rtif'Tfif'5 

Tues,lay, Ja 11 1wry 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRIN G, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

BEE LEY, PEGGY A. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

BEENE, L YNNDIANNE 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

BELGA RD E,MARY JIRON 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BENA UD,C LAIRE-LIS E 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BENJ AMIN ,REB ECCA 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BENNA HUM, DAVID A. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

BENNA HUM,JUDITH 11000 COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS ASSOCIATE DEAN 

BENNETT, MAX D. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

BENSON,BLA INE JESS 59023 POlSON CONTROL DIRECTOR 

BENZEL, EDWARD C. 51940 DE PARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

BERENSON, CLAU DI A K. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BERGEN,JO I IN J 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGU ESE PROFESSOR 

BERGMAN,BARBARA E 11 200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROF ESSOR 

BERGMAN,PHYLLI S 590 10 COLLEGE OF NU RSING INSTRUCTOR 

BERNSTEIN,JUD IT H 12424 GENERAL LIBRARY-PARISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BERRENS,ROBERT PATRICK 102 14 ECONOMICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BERTI IOLD,R ICHARD M 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROF ESSOR 

BICKNELL, JOSEP I I M. 51450 DEPARTM ENT OF N EUROLOGY PROFESSOR 

BIEBER,JUDY A 10232 HI STORY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BIGNEY, JESSICA 8 . 51300 INTERNAL MEDI C INE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BILLS,GARLAND D 10235 LINGU ISTICS C HAIRP ERSON 

BINDER,MEL!SSA ANN 10214 ECONOMICS ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BIRKIIOLZ,GLORIA A 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING PROFESSOR 

BIZZOZERO, OSCAR A. 51140 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYS IOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BLAC IIARSH , JILL J. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCH IATRY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BLACK.Cl I ARLENE VILLASENOR 11011 ART & ART HISTO RY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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EUGIBLE VNl\1 VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 

NIYERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

BLACK,TONI R 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

BLACKWELL,PEGGY J 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING PROFESSOR 

BLALOCK,V IRGINIA E 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIAL TIES PROFESSOR 

BLANCHARD,JACK J 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BL EIKER,CHARLES 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BLEVINS, FIELD T. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

BLOCK,STEVEN I 1013 MUSIC ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BLUME, Pl IILIP 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BOBROFF,KENNETH 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BOBROWSKl,GINA 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BOCKLAGE, THERESE J. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

13OEGLIN, GILB ERT RANDALL 20200 DEAN OF STUDENTS ASSOC VP/DEAN OF STUDENTS 

BOGART,DODD HARVEY 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BOGDAN,GfRALDINE 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

130GENSCIIL TZ, MICIIAEL 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

001 I .\N, JUL I .\NE N 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

OOHARA,ALOK KUMAR 10214 ECONOMICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KOVOY,MFLISSA K 10232 HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

001.lNG,BRUCC DWIGHT 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

130:,.;l),0 ,\ YID V 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER I 

10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BOROEIANU.SfVER MICHAEL 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROEN, Tl IOMAS A 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

OORN,Jr:RRY LYNN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY PROFESSOR 

BOSl~.R,\:-IJll' 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Ill/Dr)' I .J, I Y'Jll 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

4 

6 

6 
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•; LIGIBLE UN/\1 VOTING FA 
PRING, 1998 

IVERSITY SECRET ARY 

EMPLOYEE NAME 

BOVA,BREDA 

BOVERIE,PATRICIA 

BOYER,CHARLES PLACE 

BOYLE, PATRJCK J. 

BRABSON,G DANA 

BRADLEY,JOAN M 

BRAMBLE,WILLIAM J 

BRAYER,JOIIN M 

BRIERLEY, JANET K. 

BRILLMAN, JUDITH C. 

BROGAN,JAMES D 

0ROOKSIIIRE,DAVID S 

BROWDE,MICIIAEL 8 

BROWN JR ,rRANKLI~ LEE 

OR 
DR 

DRO\\'N,JA\trS lll:.I\IPIIILL 

BROW'l,JUDITI I 

ROZFK M 

0Rt;I.CK,S1EVEN ROY JUL.IE:-1 

BRUKl:R,J,\:-lE K 

OUCIIANAN, IIOLLY SHIPP 

1T IIONY 

UUIKSTR,\.J ,\NE El.l.f: 

BUIUM ,A l.UX 

LTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

10600 

10616 

10222 

51300 

10213 

59010 

10410 

10820 

51125 

51195 

10813 

10214 

11200 

10214 

51600 

51200 

10212 

59010 

10720 

800 

10700 

59000 

10222 

10700 

10211 

10222 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING 

MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

CHEMISTRY 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 

DIV OF MEDIA TECH SERVICES 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 

DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICrNE 

CIVIL ENGINEERING 

ECONOMICS 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

ECONOMICS 

DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 

DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 

BIOLOGY 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 

VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 

CENTER FOR HIGH TECH MATERIALS 

GALLUP BRAI\CH 

HSC LIBRARY 

1ATHEMATICS&STATISTICS 

GALLUP BRANCH 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

IA THEMATICS & STATISTICS 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LECTURER I II 

rNSTRUCTOR 

DIRECTOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

CHAIRPERSON 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

INSTRUCTOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DIRECTOR 

LECTURER 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DISTINGUISHED PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

.... 
-



fGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 

NIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

BULLERS JR,WILLIAM IRYfN 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT CHAIRPERSON 

SUL TERYS, MARC G. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BURCHIEL,SCOTT W 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT DEAN 

BURD,STEPH EN 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BURGE, MARK R. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BU RGESS,AN DR EW JOH N 10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BURLESON, WI LLIAM D. 51880 DEPARTMENT OF RAD ONCOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BU RNESS,H STUA RT 10214 ECONOMICS PROFESSOR 

BU RNHAM,FLOY D C 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

13URR,BALDWIN GWYNNE 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

BURR,SII ERR I L 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

13URRIS,BEYERLY II 10227 SOCIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

BURSON.LINDA L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

DURSTRO'\I, RUTII E. 511 25 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTH ESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BURTNER FREEMAN, PATRICIA 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BUSBY IIELEN KATRINA 51300 INTERNA L MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BUSCll,ROBERT DOUGLAS 1081 1 CHEM ICA L & NUCLEAR ENGfNEERING LECTURER Ill 

OUSSAMCll,JOIIN ROBERT 10224 PHI LOSOPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BUSTILLO, JUAN R. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

BYBEf.,JOAN L 10235 UNGUISTICS PROFESSOR 

YRD. Ill, TltO'\IAS f 51400 DEPARTt-. lENT OF MICROBIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

BYRN, FRASCIS W. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY LECTURER II 

10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

RY ANTHONY 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

,\\tf:RON,I.AURA ,\I 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS LECTURER Ill 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

I ~ 

N ... 
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RETARY 

A\IERO'-1,SUSAN CHAVEZ 

A\IPANA,MICIIAEL E 

,\MPBELL,BELVA GENEVA 

\,\IPBELL,MARY JO 

ANDELA,GREGORY L 

,\NIVE, JOSE M 

\PTTIIORSEN, TI\IOTIIY 

,\PUTl,JANE r. 

·\ROEN,\S,A 

\RI.SON,K,\RE.'11 

M 

1AIN,NORTH D BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT 

10613 

10310 

10225 

10614 

10720 

51850 

13000 

10229 

10231 

59010 

10618 

10212 

12.i20 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 

WATER RESOURCES ADM IN PROGRAM 

PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 

PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 

VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 

NAVAL ROTC 

AMERICAN STUDIES 

SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 

LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA 

BIOLOGY 

GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE 

10700 GALLUP BRA:--CH 

10700 GALLUP BRA~CH 

10700 GALLUP BRA1'CH 

10720 \',\LE:-,;CIA COU1'.'TY BRANCH 

59010 

1081 

l022S 

10S11 

51 

ER E:-,;GR 

EAR Et,;GINEERl!I.G 

DEPARTMEi.-..1 OF RADIOLOGY 

1'DERSON SCHOOLS OF MA:-.AGEME.'IT 

PHYSICS&.: ASTROS-\IY 

1CE OF' TIIE DE.AN-SO\! 

TIIEA TRE AND DA!l....:E 

TITLE 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DIRECTOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

COMMANDING OFFICER 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

INSTRUCTOR 

INSTRUCTOR 

LECTURER 

L 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

CHAIRPERSON 

ASSIST Al\'T PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFE.<;SOR 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 

SSIST ANT PROFftsSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

I 

I -N ,,... 



E LI GIB LE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
S PRING, 1998 

IVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

CHAPDELA INE.M ICHAEL 11 0 13 MUSIC PROFESSOR 

CHAPMAN, NIELS 511 25 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

CHAVEZ,CHRISTOPHER D 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

CII A VEZ,CINDY L 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

IIAVEZ,MIRIAM J 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROF ESSOR 

11 EEK.PAI\ I ELA 10230 FOREIGN LANG S & LITERATU RES ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

IIENEY, PAUL R. 5 11 95 DEPT O F EMERGENCY M EDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

10814 ELECTR ICA L & COM PUTER ENG R PROFESSOR 

IIERMAK,JANIE M 10214 ECONOM ICS ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

IIERRY,EDITII A'IN 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AN D PLANNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

11I\.IICNTl,SANDY P 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

IIISCllll l Y,LAV[RNEANN 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTU RER 

IIRI 1ST JR, fR[D M 10640 REGISTRAR'S OFFICE REGISTRAR 

IIRIS fl.NSEN,RON,\1.O RICIIAR 10222 MATHE\IIATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

' I IU,\ ,KOO~ ~!ENG 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM PROFESSOR 

I 1011 ART & ART HISTORY CHAIRPERSON 

I \S ·\ 51300 l"ITERNAL ~IEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

11013 .\IUSIC CHAIRPERSON 

S1700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIA TRJCS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

S9010 COLLEGE OF ~URSING PROFESSOR 

59010 COLLEGE OF ~URSING INSTRUCTOR 

10100 LATl'I A~IERICAN INSTITIJrE ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR 

10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

3 

..... 
I N .... 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

COHEN ,EILEEN B I 1211 LAW LIBRARY PROFESSOR 

COKER,DA YID LEE 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

COLE,DIANA VERE 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

COLLERAN, KATHLEEN M. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

COL TON ,DA YID L 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING PROFESSOR 

CONDON,JOHN CARL 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM PROFESSOR 

CON ESCU,JONA THAN 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

CONNELL-SZASZ, MARGARET 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 

COOK,M ICHAEL D 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

COONROD,JULIA E ALLR ED 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING LECTURER II 

COOPER,GARY W 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

CORDOVA DE ORTEGA, LORETTA 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

CORDOVA, IGNAC IO R 10000 PROVOS1\ACADEMIC AFFAIRS ASSOCIATE PROVOST 

CORDOVA,TERESA L 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

CORZ INE,JAN ICE B 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

OUG I ILI N,RICHARD M 10227 SOCIOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

COULTAS, DAVID 8. 5 1300 INTERNA L MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

COUTS IAS,EVANGELOS A 10222 MATH EMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

OX,CURTIS M 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

RAVEN.DAVID L 11011 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 

CRAWFORD, MARK K. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RAWFORD, MICHAEL II. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ROBERTS FLINN PROFESSOR 

CRA WFORD,JOHN F 10720 VA LENCI A COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROMER .DONNA ELIZABETH 12450 GENERAL LIBRARY-SCI&ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROOKS, LIDA A. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROSSEY ,LAURA J 10200 COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES ASSOCIATE DEAN 

- --~---

Tuesday, Jn1111nry 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

6 

6 

~ 

I N 
N 
0 
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IE 

CROWE, TERRY K. 

CROWELL, RICHARD E. 

ROWL,JOHN R 

CROWLEY, MARK R. 

RETARY 

ROWLEY,CIIARLES PATRICK 

ULLEN ,BR.\DLEY THOMAS 

, MYRIA.\I J . 

RRENT,Cll ,\RIS:.S f:DWARD 

ST\',MAR't 

M ,\ 

OAS, ARUP 

s 

TY ON MAIN, NORTH D BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

51600 

51300 

10700 

51700 

10820 

10211 

11200 

10216 

51170 

51500 

51940 

10700 

11211 

10230 

10212 

51650 

51200 

11013 

10215 

51650 

51940 

51650 

300 

12423 

51450 

51 

DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

GALLUP BRANCH 

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

GEOGRAPHY 

DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES 

DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 

DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 

GALLUP BRANCH 

LAW LIBRARY 

FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 

BIOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 

DEPT OF FA\.I & COM\.I MEDICINE 

\IUSIC 

E:-.GLISH 

DEP.-\RTME:-.TOF PATHOLOGY 

DEPARTME~OF SURGERY 

DEPARTME!\TOF PATiiOLOGY 

CTR FOR MICRO-E:--G MATERIALS 

GEN LIBRARY-CTR S\\ RESEARCH 

DEPARTMENT OF :-.EUROLOGY 

DEPARTME~OF RADIOLOGY 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LECTURER II 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

LECTURER II 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

DIRECTOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

6 

N ..-



LIGJBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

DA vrs, SALL y M. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DA VIS, VICTOR H. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

DAY, PHILLIP W. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY LECTURER III 

DE GOUVEA NETO,RAUL 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DE SANTIS,EDWARD V 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO LECTURER III 

DECK,LORRAINE M 10213 CHEMISTRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DECOSTER, THOMAS A. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS PROFESSOR 

DEESE-ROBERTS,SUSAN A 12440 GENERAL LlBRARY-CAPS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DEJONG,CONSTANCE A 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DELANEY,HAROLD D 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

DELCLOS,VICTOR R 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DEMAREST, 111 , GERALD 13 . 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DENNIS,NANCY K 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DENT,STEPIIEN DALE 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSOCIATE DEAN 

DEPREE, JULIE 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RKSEN, DANIEL J. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DESIDERIO,ROBERT J 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW DEAN 

DEUTSCll,IVAN H 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DEVER.SUSAN M 11014 MEDIA ARTS PROGRAM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DEVRIES.RONALD C 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE CHAIRPERSON 

DEXTl:.R, JAMES D 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS LECTURER 

DICKINSON, WALTER E. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

DIEDRICH , RICIIARD G. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DIEL,I\IICIIELE 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DIELS.JEA 'I-CLAUDE MARCEL 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

DIERUf, KATHRYN A. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS LECTURER II 

1/l!!>tfnJ•, Jn1111ary 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

6 

I ~ 

N 
I N 

N 

-



MVOTING FA LTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
, 1998 

RSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING EMPLOYEE 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

DILLARD,JESSE F 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT CHAIRPERSON 

DINIUS,ANN 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

DINWOODIE,DAVID W 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DODSON,KAREN DENU 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

DODSON,Tl IOMAS A 11000 COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS DEAN 

DOEZEMA, DAVID 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DOLE,ERNEST JOSEPH 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DOMINGUEZ, CELIA E. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DOMINGUEZ, JERONIMO 10105 CONTINUING EDUCATION DEAN 3 

DONOVAN,LESLIE A 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DORAN, NIVINE 11 S 1125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RATO,PETER 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

RIN, MAXINE II . 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DORIN, RICIIARO I. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

OOUGIIER ,,\IICll .-\fL J 10226 PSYCHOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

DRENN,\N , J,\MfS C 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS PROFESSOR 

DRY.EDDIE \1 ,\URICE 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT LECTURER Ill 

\IARS.Cll ,\RLES T 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

B,\N, STEWART L. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

OUC ll ,\R\tc, JUDITH C. 59000 IISC LIBRARY LECTURER II 

DUC I.OS, Tf:RRY \\'. 51300 INTERNAL \IEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DUNA \\',\ Y,DA \ ' ID Kl:-:G 10215 ENGLISH ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

'r' -.\IARIA:-1O,Of: BRA 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

51700 DEPART\1ENTOF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

Dl'RTV 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

OUNI.AP,l>A\'11> II 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR I -N 
N 

Pa~t' f3 o/5./ ~ 



RETARY 

DUPHORNE,PATSY LOUISE 

DURAN, BONNIE M. 

DURA:-l,TOBIAS 

DURIC,NEBOJSA 

DURYEA,PIIILIP J 

, R. Pllll.lP 

1:UR,\lll\11,N,\DER DABIR 

11O1.S, P,\UL G . 

£:O\\',\RDS. KIW11'. R. 

y·,,,..,1,.-;,_-j,,.,u,,y • .. • ..... 

MAIN. NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

!AILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

59010 

51200 

12500 

10225 

10613 

10212 

10700 

51300 

10815 

51600 

51300 

59030 

10!22 

51940 

10!! 

I0S1 I 

.s 

13 

11013 

112 

10222 

1021 

1022? 

11012 

10623 

10213 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 

DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 

CENTER FOR REGIONAL STUDIES 

PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 

INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 

BIOLOGY 

GALLUP BRANCH 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

ECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

DENTAL PROGRA\IS 

\IA THEMATICS & ST A TISTICS 

DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 

PS\'CltOLOGY 

l~EERJ~G 

LTIES 

fEMISTR'\' 

TITLE 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

DfRECTOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PR 

PROFESSOR 

ss 

R 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

- -~ 



ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

EPPERSON,JA Y BARRY 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ERWIN,ERJC J 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ESCALONA, PATRICIO RODRIGO 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ESPINOSA,MONICA J 10215 ENGLISH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ESTES, LINDA KAY 30130 INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS ASSOC DIR,OL YMPIC SPORTS 

ETRE-PEREZ,PAM ELA LEIGH 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

ETULA IN,RICHARD W 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 
EVANS,ANN S 10212 BIOLOGY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 
EVANS,B ILL 110 12 THEATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 
FABIAN, JUDITH A. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

FACEY,MARTIN KERR 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
FA II EY, JR., JAMES F. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FALCONE,SANTA 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FARBER.DA YID 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 

FARBER,DENN IS 11 000 COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS ASSOCIATE DEAN 

FARNATII, DENISE A. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FA WCETT,PETER J 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FEATHERS,IIAROLD E 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

FEDDERSEN, RICHARD M. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FEENEY.DENNIS M 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

: i::1NBERG ,ELEN A 11011 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 

ELLER.DANIEL M 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Fl' LTON, LINDA A 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

·C:.RKETICII , SANDRA L 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING DEAN 

flALA .ROBcRT ALLAN 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FlfOLI R, KURT J 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

lll'!>tlay, Ja1111ary /3, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

3 

I ~ 

~ 

N 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

FI ELD,FRANK R 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORO LEARNING PROFESSOR 

FIELD,LES W 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

FINKELSTEIN,JOHN MAXWELL 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FI NLEY,DAN IEL 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

FI NN,J PATRICK 10234 SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCES ASSOClA TE PROFESSOR 

FISCHER,MICHAEL ROB ERT 10200 COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES DEAN 

FISHBURN,WILLI AM R 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED PROFESSOR 

FISHER,DEBORAH J 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FLEDDERMANN,CHARLES B 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FLEM ING, T IMOTHY T. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FLEM ING ,MARY CA ROLE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

FLETCII ER,MAR ILYN P 12423 GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH PROFESSOR 

FLEURY,PAUL A 10800 COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING D EAN 

FOLLIS, FABR IZIO 51940 DEPART MENT OF SURG ERY ASSOCIAT E PROFESSOR 

FORD, COREY C. 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUR OLOGY ASSOCIAT E PROFESSOR 

FORD, RALP II STUART 51940 DEPARTM ENT OF SURGERY ASS IST ANT PROFESSOR 

FORMAN, WALTER B. 51300 INTERNA L MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

FORREST,STEPI IANIE 10820 COM PUTER SCIENCE ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

FORT.DENISE D 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FOSBINDER, ROBERT 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY LECTURER Ill 

rosS,KAREN A 10228 COMMUN ICATION & JOURNALISM CHAIRPERSON 

FOTIEO, DANA R. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

FOTIEO, GREGORY G. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FOUCAR, M. KATHRYN 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PA THO LOGY PROFESSOR 

FRANCIIINI, R. GREGORY 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

FRANDSLN,KENNETII D 10200 COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCI ENCES ASSOCIATE DEAN 

111!.11hry, Ja1111rirJ• 13, /998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

6 

I .... 
N 
N 
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ELTGJBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

FRESCH,CHERYL H 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FRJCKE, BARBARA A. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY LECTURER Ill 

FRISHMUTH, GERTRUDE J. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

FRITZ,CHRISTIAN G 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

FROEHLICH ,JEFFERY W 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

FROST, JAMI D. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

FRY, DONALD E. 51940 D EPARTMENT OF SURGERY C HAIRPERSON 

FURNO-LAMUDE,DIANE 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GAHL,JOHN MI CHEL 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GAINES,BA RRY JOSEPH 12000 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE DIRECTOR 

GALEY, JR., WILLIAM R. 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO PROFESSOR 

GALICKl ,KRYSZTOF 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GALLACHER,PATRICK J 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

GALLAGHER, CHRISTOPHER G. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GAMRADT,JAN K 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GANDERT,MIGUEL A 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GANDERTON,PH ILIP T 10214 ECONOMICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GANGESTAD,STEVEN W 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GARCIA,F CHRIS 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

GARCIA,REINALDO AZ 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GARDNER, MI CHAEL 0. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRJCS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GARNER,DAN 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION LECTURER II[ 

GARRY, PHILIP J. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

GASSAWAY,BOB M 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GAT ELEY, ANN 51300 INTERNAL MEDI CINE ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

GAWANDE,KISHORE S 10214 ECONOMICS ASSISTANT PROFESSO R 

- ........ s : ·"' . 0 • - .•• ,_,,._;::►~-----,~~~ '!l;!!!t'.;;;;;;_u....zw..awaw:www I -&? ¥ 1:m:M! ~ . -•◄-·'-,__~~?~- .... 

Tu esday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

I .... 
I 

N 
N 
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 19-98 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

GEISSMAN,JOHN WILLIAM 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 

GELLER, ZINA 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS LECTURER II 

GEMMELL, PETERS 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GENESEN, MARK C. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

GEORGE, ROBERT F. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY LECTURER Ill 

GERSTLE,WALTER H 10813 CIVJL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GETTMAN, DAVID A 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GIBEL, LAWRENCE J. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GIBSON,ARCHIE GAIL 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

GIBSON.DIRK C 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GILBERT, ELIZA BETH 10700 GALLUP BRANCH INSTRUCTOR 

GILBERT.WILLIAM T 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GILFEATII ER,FRANK L 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

GILSON, GEORGE J. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GlSSER,MlCHA 10214 ECONOMICS PROFESSOR 

GJEL TEMA,BRUCE J 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

GLEASON,GREGORY W 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEW, ROBERT H. 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO PROFESSOR 

GLUCK JR .JOHN P 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

GOADE, DIANE E. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GODWIN,DONALD A 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GOLD, ER IC 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GOLD,MICIIAEL S 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

OLDFARB,KATIA P 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GOLDSM ITll ,TIMOTIIY EUGENE 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MEZ, ROBERTO 51060 ASSOC DEAN CULTURAL ETHNIC PRO ASSOCIATE DEAN 

11esday, Ja111mry 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

I ..... 
N 
N 
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ELIGIBLE VNJW VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

GONZALES, DA YID V. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GONZALES.NANCY 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GONZALES,PHILIP 10120 SW HISPANIC RES INSTITUTE DIRECTOR 

GONZALES,RICHARD A 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

GOODMAN,RUSSELL BRIAN I0224 PHILOSOPHY PROFESSOR 

GORB ET.LARRY PAUL 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GORDON,WILLIAM CHARLES 10000 PROVOST\ACADEMIC AFFAIRS PROVOST/VP AA 

GORWODA,JULIE 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

GOSLER,CATHY 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS LECTURER II 

GOSZ.JAMES ROMAN 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

GRADY,MARGARET E 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

GRAEBER, DAVID A. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GRAHAM, DEBORAH L. 59000 HSC LIBRARY LECTURER III 

GRAHAM , GLENN D. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GRANT,DWIGHT MI CHA EL 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

GREENBERG,MARGARET A 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 
GR EENL EE,ROBERT HARLAN 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING LECTURER II 
GR EER, TIMOTHY W. 59000 HSCLIBRARY LECTURER llf 

GRE ER,LESLIE C 10235 LINGUISTICS LECTURER II 
GR EGORY,STEPHEN A 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GR ESHAM, HATTIE D. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GRIFFIN,JOY 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GRIFFITH, JEFFREY K. 5 I 130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BJOLO CHAIRPERSON 

GRI GS BY,ELLEN 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE LECTURER III 

GRI NBERG ,JAIME GERARDO A 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GROTHEY,MINA JAN E 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

6 

6 

-· ... i .... "'" - ·-""':-. ~.,,,. ... , 

Tuesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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,,,,....... .... - ~ ?'ii1'?'1'F:7i/Eiiir ar:nnnam,;m· ;rr;;nr,:mw,... 

Page 19 of 54 

.,_ 
N 
N 
·...o 



ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

GUNA WARDENA,CHARLOTTE N 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GUNNARSSON,PETUR S 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GUPCHUP, GIREESH VIJA Y 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GURNEY, BURKE 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS LECTURER II 

GUTIERREZ, GABRIELLA 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

GUTZLER,DAV ID S 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

GW IN,M INROSE C 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

HA ALAND, KATHLEEN Y. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 

1-IADLEY,W ILLIAM MELVIN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY DEAN 

1-IAGSTROM,THOMAS M 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

HAI-I N, LI ANG -SI-IIN 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

HALL, ELI SA R. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HALL, REBECCA J. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL LECTURERlll 

II ALL,BRADFORD J 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM AS SOCIA TE PROFESSOR 

HALL,G EMLEN 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

1-I ALL,JEROM E W 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

HALL,LESLIE D 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HALL,LINDA BIESELE 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 

I-I AM ILL,JAMES R 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

I-I AMILTON ,HELEN 590 10 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

1-I AMMES,MICHAEL J 106 14 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

HAMMOND, Ill , LEER. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

I IAMPDEN-SM IT !-1 ,MARK J 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

I-I AMPTON,P IIILIP D 102 13 CHEMISTRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

HANDANOS , CHRISTINE M. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HANDMAKER, STANLEY D. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRJ CS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
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-

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

..... 
I :-J 

w 
0 

Page20of54 



IN 

RETAR 

\fP. 

IIAN\IAN,BARB-\RA E 

IIANSBARGER, L CLARK 

11,\NSEN,WENDY L 

11,\:-ISO:-l,MARY ELLEN 

11,\RrORD. ,\:-ITONIA M. 

IIARRIS,FRf:D R 

11,\RRIS,M,\RY BIER\lr\N 

IIARRIS,RIClir\RD J 

llt\RRISO~.G,\RY I. 

IIART, Bl .AINU I. 

IIARTSIIOR:-IH, MICIIAl:L • • 

11,\SIII.\IOTO, FREDERICK 

IIASKIU,RUTII \ 1 

II 

'A ON MAI ORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

fAILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

10224 

51040 

10218 

12430 

51300 

10218 

10600 

10226 

10215 

51900 

51900 

51300 

10700 

51195 

1081~ 

10700 

51200 

222 

PHILOSOPHY 

ASST DEAN-GRAD MEDICA L ED-SOM 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVlC ES 

INTERNAL MEDIC INE 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

PSYCHOLOGY 

ENGLISH 

DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 

INTER:-IAL \IEDICINE 

GALLUP BRANCH 

DEPT OF E\IERGE\;CY MEDICINE 

ELECTRICAL & CO\IPUTER E:-:GR 

,\LLUP BRANCH 

Allt 

C0\1\1 MEDICINE 

ASTROSO\l'I 

~Gl~EERISG 

R F.NGR 

DEVELOP 

PRf:.SIDE 

TICS & ST A TISTICS 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOC IATE DEAN 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

PROFESSOR 

ASS R 

SSOCIATE PRO R 

SSOCI 

LE RER II 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

6 

~ 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

HERMAN, CARLA J. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

HERMANN,RICHARD 11013 MUSIC ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HERNANDEZ-CHAVEZ,EDUARDO 15011 CHICANO STUDIES PROGRAM ACTING DIRECTOR 

HERR,KATHRYN G 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HERSEE,STEPHEN DEREK 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

HERZON , FRED S. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

HESS,DARLENE 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

HESS,RICHARD K 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE LECTURER II 

HEYWARD,VIVIAN H 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP PROFESSOR 

HICKEY , SHEILA M. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HIEB,LOUIS 12423 GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

HIGGINS,ANTONY 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

HIGGIN S, PATRI C IA GRANT 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING PROFESSOR 

HIGGINS ,TERESA M 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

HILL,KIM R 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

IIILL,MAE RHONDA 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

HIMM ER IC I-I Y VALENCIA,R 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

HINTERBICHLER,KARL G 11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 

HIRST,MELINDA L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH INSTRUCTOR 

HJELLE, BRIAN L. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

HLADIK III ,WILLIAM B 59022 RADIOPHARMACY COORDINATOR 

HODGE,GORDON KARL 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

IIOFFMAN, RICHARD M. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

IIOFMANN,GRETCHEN E 10212 BIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

I-IOGAN ,MICIIAEL J 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

I-IOLD ER,RI CI !ARD WILLIS 10000 PROVOS1\ACADEMIC AFFAIRS ASSOCIATE PROVOST 

Tuesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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\IP 1\1 

IIOLDSWORTH\IARK T 

IIOLLIFIELD, \11CHAEL 

IIOL\tES, GERARD 

IIOOD,JACQUELINE N 

HOOD.JA 

II 

R 

!AILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT fE 

59020 

51850 

51700 

10400 

10227 

51300 

10213 

10215 

10700 

1~00 

51700 

10227 

59020 

10235 

5902 

10217 

11013 

I 

10211 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 

ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 

SOCIOLOGY 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

CHEMISTRY 

ENGLISH 

GALLUP BRANCH 

ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MA "IAGEMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 

SOCIOLOGY 

COLLEGE OF PIIAR~IACY 

LISGUISTICS 

COLLEGE OF PHAR..'-fACY 

:-'-RTII ASD PLANETARY SCIESCES 

If 

R R 

10232 UISTOR't 

10222 

513 

13 

IOSIS 1At.1CAL 11'EERI 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

CHAIRPERSON 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LECTURER Ill 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PRO 

ASS 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

(.,.) 



I 

ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
VNTVERSITY SECRET ARY 

EMPLOYEE NAME 

IRIBARREN,MARY C 

IRIZARRY, LOURDES M. 

IRLAND,BASIA 

ISAAC,CLAUDIA BENOIT 

ISHAM,WILLIAM P 

IYES,PETER B 

IWAMOTO, GARY K. 

IZQUIERDO, LUIS A. 

JACOB,JAMES 

JACOBS,DONNA Y 

JAFFE,IRA SHELDON 

JAIN,RA YIND ER K 

JAMAL, M. MAZEN 

JAMES, DA YID S. 

JAMESON,ELIZABETH ANN 

JAMSHIDl,MOHAMMAD 

JANIS, LESLEY W. 

JARYIS,ANN E 

JENKINS-SMITH ,HANK C 

JENSON, CYNTHIA L. 

JENSON, JAMES J. 

JENSON,DEBORAH 

JEWELL,THOMAS EDDIE 

JOI-IN-STEINER,YERA P 

JOHNSON, DA YID R. 

JOHNSON, JOHN D. 

MAILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

10231 

51300 

11011 

10500 

10235 

12424 

51300 

51500 

11011 

10700 

11012 

10814 

51300 

51300 

10232 

10814 

51300 

10700 

10218 

51125 

51850 

10230 

10228 

10618 

51195 

51700 

SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

ART & ART HISTORY 

SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 

LINGUISTICS 

GENERAL LIBRARY-PARISH 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 

ART & ART HISTORY 

GALLUP BRANCH 

THEATRE AND DANCE 

ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

HISTORY 

ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

GALLUP BRANCH 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 

FOREIGN LAN GS & LITERATURES 

COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 

LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA 

DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 

TITLE 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LECTURER Ill 

LECTURER 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

AS SOCIA TE PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LECTURER III 

PROFESSOR 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CA TEGORY 

6 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

JOHNSON, WILLIAM L. 511 25 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY INSTRUCTOR 

JOHNSON,DA YID MARCUS 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

JOHNSON;GORDON V 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

JOHNSON,VIRGINIA T 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

JOHNSON-SHEEHAN,RICHARD D 10215 ENGLISH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

JOHNSTON, DAV IDE. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

JOINER,CAROL 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

JOJOLA ,THEODORE S 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

JONES, LEROY A. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

JONES,DAVID RICHARD 102 15 ENGLlSH PROFESSOR 

JOOST-GAUGIER,CHRISTIANE 110 11 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 

JORDAN,RAMlRO 108 14 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

JOSTE, NANCY E. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

JUNGLING ,KENNETH C 108 14 E LECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR CHA IRPERSON 

KAMMERER-DOAK, DOROTHY 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KANAGY, NANCY L. 5 11 40 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYS IOLOGY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

KANE,WILLIAM M 106 14 PHYS ICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP PROFESSOR 

KAPITULA,TODD M 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KAPSNER, CURTIS 0 . 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KARLSTROM ,KARL E 102 17 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 

KARNI,SHLOMO 108 14 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

KASSICIEH,SULEIMAN K 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT CHAIRPERSON 

KATZ, ROBERT W. 51 700 DEPARTMENT OF PED IATRICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KAUFFMAN,DA YID 10800 COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE DEAN 

KAUFMAN, ARTHUR 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICrNE CHAIRPERSON 

KEATING.KATHLEEN 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 . .. . . ·----·---·-.~~~~.-~-.--- ·-· u ~------~--
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

KEEN, FREDERICK K. 51125 "DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KEITH , SAMUEL J. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY CHAIRPERSON 

KELLER,DA VJD JOHN 10213 CHEMISTRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KELLEY, PEGGY E. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KELLY,H WILLIAM 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY PROFESSOR 

KELL Y,SUEDEEN G I 1200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

KELSEY, CHARLES A. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

KELSEY,CRAIG WORTHEN 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PROFESSOR 

KENDALL,DON LESLIE 108 14 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

KENGOTT,CAROL A 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

KENKRE,VASUDEV M 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

KENNEDY,GORDON DIXON I 1012 THEATRE AND DANCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KERLINSKY, DANIEL 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KERN,ROBERT WILLIAM 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 

KETAI, LOREN H. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KEY, CHARLES R. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

KEY, GEORGE F. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KEZELE, FLOYD 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KIDD,MICHAEL HAYDEN 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

K!NG, CHRISTEE 59000 HSCLIBRARY LECTURER III 

KING, MOLLY K. 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KING,COILA A 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION LECTURER! 

KIRK,MARTIN L 10213 CHEMISTRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KISIEL, WALTER 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

KLEIN,CORNELIS 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 

KLEPPER, DIANE J. 5 1050 ASST DEAN-STU AFF & ADMISS-SOM ASSOCIATE DEAN 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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CATEGORY 
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SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

KLINE,WILLIAM ALAN 1061 8 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCJOCUL TURA PROFESSOR 

KNOEFEL, JANICE 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KODAS,TOIVO 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

KODIS, TAMARA 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

KODRIC-BROWN,ASTRID 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

KOEHLER,KATHLEEN 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KOLCHEVSKA,NATASHA 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KOLTCHIINSKII ,YLADIMIR 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

KORZENIEWICZ,MIGUEL E 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KOSTAS, ELIZABETH 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KOSTER, FREDERICK T. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

KOSTUR,GLENN 11013 MUSIC ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

KOTKIN-JASZI,SUZANNE T 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KRAHLING, JEFFREY B. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KRAMER,KATHERJNE M 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KRAUSE,CATHERINE S 10214 ECONOMICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

KROUTH,RICHARD THOMAS 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

KUCHARZ,WOJCIECH 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

KUDO,ALBERT M 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 

KUES,BARRY STEPHEN 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES CHAIRPERSON 

KUKLA, REBECCA 10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

KVOLS, LARRY K. 56000 CANCER RESEARCH/TREATMENT CTR PROFESSOR 

LAFREE,GARY DALE 60600 INSTITUTE FOR SOCIAL RESEARCH DIRECTOR 

LAMADRJD,ENRJQUE R 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LAMPHERE,LOUISE 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

LANCASTER,JANE B 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

I 
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UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

LANDY, JANICE 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LANGE,ERNEST KARL 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LANGSFELD, MARK 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LANZI, RICHARD A. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LARASON,KATHERINE S 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

LARROQUE, CAROL M. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LARSON, RICHARDS. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LAURIELLO, JOHN 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LAVENDER,LARRY 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LAWRENCE, JOHN P. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LA WRENCE,LINDA C 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

LE BEAU,MICHELLE D 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEARN,CHERYL DEMERATI-1 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LEE, GUINEVERE WHITE 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE LECTURER II 

LEE, ROLAND R. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEGGOTT, JOHN A. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LEITH, CATHERINE P. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PA THO LOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEITH,JAMES R 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEMMONS,KEITH M I 1013 MUSIC ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEMON, MARY E. 51200 DEPT OFF AM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LEO, MICHAEL C. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LEONARD,ROBERT D 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LESTER,LORRAINE E 11211 LAW LIBRARY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LESTER,LUKE 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

LEVERENCE, ROBERT R. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LEVY, HOWARD 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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CATEGORY 

6 

.... 
........ N 

Page 28 o/54 w 
00 



ELIGIBL E VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
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UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

LEVY,HOWARD W 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

LEWIS, ERVIN W. 51 850 DEPARTM ENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LEWIS,LINDA KATHRYN 12410 GENERAL LIBRARY-COLLECTION D EV ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LEWIS,PAUL OLLIN 10212 BIOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

LEWIS,SHARON LYNETTE 590 10 COLLEGE OF NURSING PROFESSOR 

LI ,BAl-LIAN 102 12 BIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LIBBY, EDWARD N. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROF ESSOR 

LIGON,JAMES DAVID 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

LIGON,SANDRA 10212 BIOLOGY LECTURER II 

LINDEMAN, ROBERT D. 51300 INTERNAL MEDIC INE PROFESSOR 

LINDSEY,BYRON TRENT 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LINNELL,JAMES W 11 012 THEATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 

LIPSCOMB, MARY F. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

LIPSKl,JOHN M 1023 1 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE CHAIRPERSON 

LISANSKY, EDGAR J. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LITW ACK,KIM 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING AS SOCIA TE PROFESSOR 

LLULL-KACZOR,l-lARRY P 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LOGOTHETIS, DEMETRA 59030 DENTAL PROGRAMS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LOGSDON,JEANNE M 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LOKER,ERIC SAMUEL 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

LONG,VONDA 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAM ILY COMMUNITY ED PROFESSOR 

LOPEZ, CYNTHIA 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LOPEZ,ANTOIN ETTE SEDILLO 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

LOPEZ,GABRIEL P 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING ASSISTANT PROF ESSOR 

LOPEZ,KlMBERLE S 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

LOPEZ-CHAVEZ,CELIA 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja11uary 13, 1998 
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EMPLOYEE NAME 

LORENZ,JENS 

RETARY 

LORING,TERR Y A 

LOWREY,TIMOTHY KEMPER 

LT COL APONTE, EVETTE E 

LUCKASSON,RUTH A 

LUGER,GEORGE F 

LUMIA,RONALD 

LUSK,PAUL EBER 

LUTZE,WERNER 

LYONS, CLIFFORD RICHARD 

MACCABE,ARTIIUR BERNARD 

MACIAS, DARRYL J. 

MACPIIERSON,W ILLI AM T 

MADAR, DEAN A. 

MADRID,LYDIA REDE 

MADSEN.ANNE L 

MAGOTRA ,NEERAJ 

MAJl ,ARUP KANT! 

MAKl ,G ARY 

MALLOY ,KEV IN JOIIN 

MALOLEPSY,JOHN FRANCIS 

MANDLER, RAUL N. 

ANGALIK, AROOP 

MANN,BENJAMIN M 

ANN,PAUL L 

APEL, DOUGLAS W. 

,usdaJ•, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 

N 1'\-IAIN, NORTH D BRANCH 

MAILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

10222 

10222 

10212 

12600 

10623 

10820 

10815 

10500 

60950 

51300 

10820 

51195 

11200 

51650 

11011 

10600 

10814 

10813 

60500 

10814 

11012 

51450 

51300 

10222 

59020 

51300 

MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 

MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 

BIOLOGY 

AIR FORCE ROTC 

DIVISION OF ED SPECIAL TIES 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 

CTR FOR RADIOACTIVE WASTE MGMT 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 

ART & ART HISTORY 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

ELECTRJCAL & COMPUTER ENGR 

CIVIL ENGINEERJNG 

MICROELECTRONIC RESEARCH CNTR 

ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 

THEATRE AND DANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

l\-IPUS 

TITLE 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

COMMANDING OFFICER 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

A_SSOClA TE PROFESSOR 

DIRECTOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

DIRECTOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
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ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
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MAILING 
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MARCUS, ELLIOT S. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY INSTRUCTOR 

MARCUS,CRAIG 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MARES,ERNEST A 10215 ENGLISH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MARIANO,PATRICK S 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

MARQUEZ,ANTONIO 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MARQUEZ,MARIA TERESA 12422 GEN LIBRARY-GOVT INFORMATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MARSH,MARY ANN 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

MARSHALL,DIANE LEE 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

MARSHIK, PATRICIA L 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MARTIN, HUGH 8. 51 I 25 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MARTIN, THOMAS P. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MARTlN,WANDA 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MARTINEZ, MELISSA 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MARTINEZ,A LAURA 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING AS SOCIA TE PROFESSOR 

MARTINEZ,ESTELLA ARLENE 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MARTINEZ,JOSE L 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW DIRECTOR 

MARTINEZ,JOSEPH G R 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES PROFESSOR 

MARTINEZ-WELLES,JEANNIE M 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MASON,W DALE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MASSIE, LARRY W. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MASSMANN,ANN M 12423 GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MATHEWSON,ALFRED D 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

MATTHEWS,JAMES ROBERT 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,. 

MA TTHEWS,JOHN A J 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

MATTHEWS,OLEN PAUL 10216 GEOGRAPHY CHAIRPERSON 

MATWIYOFF, NICHOLAS A. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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MAILING 
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MA Y,GERALD W 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERrNG PROFESSOR 

MA Y,PHILIP ALAN 53230 CASAA DIRECTOR 

MC K INNEY, DAVID L 30000 VP FOR BUSTNESS & FfNANCE VP,BUSINESS & FINANCE 

MCCABE, MELVINA L. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCCARTHY, DENIS M. 51300 INTERNAL MED IC INE PROFESSOR 

MCCARTY, TERES ITA A. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

MCCASH,KATHERYN ELLEN 590 10 COLLEGE OF NURSING ACTlNG D IRECTOR 

MCCLAIN, CATH ERINE H. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MCCLA1N, LINDA 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCCORM ICK,CHRISTlNE B 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCCULLOUGH-BRABSON,ELLEN 110 13 MUS IC PROFESSOR 

MCDAN lEL,MARK 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

MCFADDEN,LESLJE DAVID 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 

MCFARLANE,DEBORAH R 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

MCFEELEY, PATRICIA J. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCGRATH, JANE W . 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MCGRA W,JOI-IN 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

MCGREW, CHRISTOPHER A. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCGREW, MARTHA C. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSlSTANT PROFESSOR 

MCGUFFEE, LINDA J. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES PROFESSOR 

MCGUIRE, PAUL G. 51140 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYSlOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCIVER JR,JOHN K 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY CHAIRPERSON 

MCKEE,MICHAEL J 10214 ECONOMICS PROFESSOR 

MCKINNEY, PATRICK E. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDlCINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MCLAUGHLIN,DONALD R 10213 CHEMISTRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MCNAMARA , EDWARD E. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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MAILING 
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MCNEIL,JOHN R 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

MCPHERSON,DA YID C 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

MCWILLIAMS, BENNIE C. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MEAD,CHRISTOPHER CURTIS 11011 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 

MEAD,RICHARD WILSON 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERJNG ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MEHOLIC, JR., ANDREW J. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MEIZE-GROCHOWSKl ,ROBIN A 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE DEAN 

MELENDEZ,A GABRIEL 10229 AMERICAN STUDLES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MELZER,RJCHARD ANTHONY 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH PROFESSOR 

MENNIN, STEWART P. 51140 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYSIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

MERCIER, RENEE-CLAUDE 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MERKX,GILBERT WILSON 10100 LATIN AMERICAN INSTITUTE DIRECTOR 

MERTZ, GREGORY J. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

METTLER, JR., FRED A. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY CHA IRPERSON 

MIGNEAUL T,ROI3ERT L 12400 GENERAL LIBRARY-ADMIN SERVICES DEAN 

MIKO,PAULS 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MILLER, RICHARD A. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MILLER,ROBERT DAVID 10212 BIOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MILLER,WILLIAM RICHARD 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

MILLERET,MARGO 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MILNE,BRUCE T 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MILSTEIN,MIKE M 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNTNG PROFESSOR 

MINTON, GORDON H. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MITCHELL, RUSSELL D 30130 INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETICS HEAD COACH 

MITCHELL,NEIL JAMES 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE CHAIRPERSON 

MITCHELL,R DEL CASTILLO 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja11uary 13, 1998 
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MAILING 
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MOLD, CAROLYN 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL CHAIRPERSON 

MOLLES JR, MANUEL C 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

MONDRAGON,JOHN B 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING LECTURER m 
MONEIM, MOHEB S. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS CHAIRPERSON 

MONTNER, PAULK. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

MONTOY A,CAROL YN 590 10 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

MONTOY A,MARGARET E l 1200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

MOORE,JENN I FER l 1200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MORAIN,STANLEY ALAN 10216 GEOGRAPHY PROFESSOR 

MORET,BERNARD MARCEL 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

MORFORD,JILL P 10235 LINGUISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MORRIS, DON M. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

MORRIS, RUTH C.T. 59000 HSC LIBRARY LECTURER II 

MORRISON, LESLIE ANNE 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MORRISON, NANCY K. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MORROW,CARY JACKS 102 13 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

MORTON,NANCY 590 10 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

MOSELEY, POPE L. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

MOUCK,TOM WILLIAM 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

MOY,TIMOTHY DA YID 10232 HISTORY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

MULLEN, DA YID J. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MULLER,HELEN JULIETTE 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

MURATA, GLEN H. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

MURNIK, MICHAEL G. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

MURPHY, GWEN A 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

MURPHY, SHIRLEY J. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS CHAIRPERSON 

Tuesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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MURRAY, HEATHER M. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS LECTURER Ill 

NAGATANl,PATRICK 11011 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 

NAGEL,ELIZABETH A 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NAGENGAST,MARIAN CAROLE 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NAKAO,KEIKO 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NAKAS,KESTUTIS A 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NAPPER-OWEN,GLORIA E 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NASLUND,JAN CAROL 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NATHE, CHRISTINE 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NATYlG,DONALD OWEN 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NA W ARSKAS, JAMES J 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NEAMAN,DONALD A 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

NELSON, MICHAEL T. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

NELSON,MARY ANNE 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NEUNDORF,AL YSE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NEYILLE,BRUCE DA YID 12450 GENERAL LIBRARY-SCI&ENGR ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

NG,TANG-TAT P 10813 CIVLL ENGINEERrNG ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NICHOLS, MICHAEL J. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NICKELL, STEVEN P. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

NICKOLOFF, JAC A. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NIELSEN,M ELIZABETH 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NIEMCZYK,THOMAS M [0213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

NIGHSWONGER, DANA 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

NIHLEN,ANN S 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NOLL,ELIZABETH 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NOLTE, KURT B. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 
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ELIGIBLE VNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
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MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

NORDHAUS,RJCHARD S 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING PROFESSOR 

NORENBERG,JEFFREY P 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NORRJS,EDWARD BUCKNER 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING LECTUR ER III 

NORTH,MONICA L 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

NORTHUP,DIANA ELEANOR 12450 GENERAL LIBRARY-SCl&ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

NOR WOOD,JOSEPH M 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

NORWOOD,VERA L 10229 AMERICAN STUDIES CHA IRPERSON 

NURNBERG, H.GEORGE 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 

NUTTALL JR,HERBERT E 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

O'BRIEN, TIMOTHY J. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

OAKES,C WAYNE 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

OAKES,LESLIE S 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASS ISTANT DEAN 

OBENSHA IN, S. SCOTT 51030 ASST DEAN-UNDERGRAD MED ED-SOM ASSOCIATE DEAN 

OCCHIALINO,MARJO E 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

OELSCHLAEGER,MARY 10234 SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

OGAWA, GREGORY S.H. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

OHLS, ROBIN K. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PED IATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

OKADA, YOSHIO 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY PROFESSOR 

OKUNOR,SHIAME 150 13 AFRICAN AMERICAN STUDIES DIRECTOR 

OLIVER, JANET M. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

OLSON,PAMELA NIEMEYER 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUN ITY ED ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

OLSON,VICKIE A 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

OMDAHL, JOHN L. 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO PROFESSOR 

ONDRJAS,MARK R 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

ORNELAS, RENEE R. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ORTIZ,LEROY I 106 18 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCJOCULTURA DIRECTOR 

lt!---"1 -'1131ia1 • !lll!:a::ll' - •. ,~'.I:.~ ~~~~"""'-•W't.-lt .. , 
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MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

OSBORN, LARRY A. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

OSHIMA,L YNETTE KIM 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

OSINSKI ,MAREK 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

OTERO,ROSALIE C 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO DIRECTOR 

OVERMAN,BARBARA ANN 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

OVERTURF, GARY D. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

OWENS, DEBORAH L. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY LECTURER Ill 

OWENS,LOUIS D 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

PABISCH,PETER KARL 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES PROFESSOR 

PADILLA, R. STEVEN 51190 DEPARTMENT OF DERMATOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

PADILLA,ELIGIO ROBERTO 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PAINE JR,ROBERT TREAT 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

PAINE,CHARLES H 10215 ENGLISH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

PALLEY, TOBY 8. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PALMER,ROBERT B 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PANITZ,JOHN ANDREW 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

PAPADOPOULOS,E P 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

PAPIKE,JAMES JO 10219 INSTITUTE OF METEORITICS DIRECTOR 

PAPILE, LUCILLE A. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

PARKMAN,ALLEN MONTGOMERY 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

PARSONS, ROBERT B. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PARTIN, RANDALL W 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PARTRIDGE, L. DONALD 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES PROFESSOR 

PATRICK,GRAHAM JO 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PATRICK,SUSAN BESS 11013 MUSIC ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PATTERSON,JANET L 10234 SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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PAWLOWSKJ,FRANCIS J 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

PAZZAGLIA,FRANK J 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

PEABODY, DA VlD S. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL PROFESSOR 

PEARLMUTTER,BARAK A 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PEARSON-DAVIS,SUSAN MAE 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 

PECENY,MARK 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PECK,RlCHARD E 00100 PRESIDENT'S OFFICE PRESIDENT 

PENCE, LUCRETIA E PENNY 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PENKETEWA,RlCKY SR R 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

PEREYRA,MARIA CHRISTINE 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PEREZ-GOMEZ,JORGE R I 1013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 

PERLMAN,BRUCE JOEL 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PERLS, STEPHEN R. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PERRONE-BIZZOZERO, NORA I. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PETERSON,STEVEN L 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PETT, JR., STUART 8. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PFEIFFER,ANIT A 8 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PHAM,CHUNG 10214 ECONOMICS PROFESSOR 

PHELAN,SHANE 15014 WOMEN'S STUDIES DIRECTOR 

PINON, IVAN G. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PIPER,JEFFREY SCOTT 11013 MUSIC ASSOCIATE CHAIRPERSON 

PIROUX,LORRAINE 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PISTORlUS,NANCY J 12425 GENERAL LIBRARY-FINE ARTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PITCHER, DAVIDE. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PLASS,JAN L 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PLOWDEN, JOHN S. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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MAILING 
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POLLARD,LEONARD HOWARD 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

POOLE, JANET L. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PORTER,JAMES L 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PORTER,JONATHAN 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 

POWELL,JOSEPH F 102 11 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

POWELL,KATHRYN MARIE 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

POWER,MARY JANE 102 15 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PRASAD, ART! 51300 INTERNAL MEDIC lNE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

PRASAD,SUDHAKAR 10225 PHYS ICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

PREDOCK-LINNELL,JENNIFER I 10 12 THEATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 

PRESKILL,HALLIE S 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PRESKILL,STEPHEN L 106 16 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARN ING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

PRESSMAN,ANDREW 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PRESTON,ALISTA IR M 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

PRIBYL, CHARLES R. 5 1600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PRICE,R MARCUS 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

PRINJA,ANIL KANT 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

PROSSNITZ, ERIC R. 5 1140 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYS IOLOGY . ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

PUERZER, MARION 5 1300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

PUGACH,NOEL HARVEY 10232 HISTORY ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

PURDY, MALCOLM H. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PUTNAM lll,WALTERC 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES CHAIRPERSON 

QUENZER, RONALD W. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

RABINOWITZ, IAN 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RABORN,DIANE TORRES 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RADLOFF, ROGER J. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBlOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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RAEL, JESSE RON 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RAIZADA, VEENA 51300 INTERNAL MED!CJNE PROFESSOR 

RAMENOFSKY,ANN FELICE 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RAND,RICHARD J 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RANKIN, BAJI MARGARET 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIAL TIES ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

RAPAPORT,ELIZABETH 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

RA VE, BRUCE P. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RA VINDER,HANDANHAL V 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RA WLS,DIANE NELSON 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO LECTURER III 

RAYMOND,GLYNN GEORGE 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

RAZANl,ARSALAN 10815 MECHANICAL ENG INEERING PROFESSOR 

REBOLLEDO,TEY DIANA 1023 1 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE PROFESSOR 

REED, WILLIAM P. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

REED,ALAN B 10155 LOS ALAMOS GRADUATE/UPPER DIV DIRECTOR 

REES,BARBARA L 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ACTING ASSOCJA TE DEAN 

REEVE, ALISON 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

REEVES,THOMAS ZANE 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN DIRECTOR 

REHDER,ROBERT R 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

REICH EL,RONALD 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO LECTURER III 

REICHERT,SHA Y L 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

REID,RJCHARD ALAN 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

REMMER,KAREN LOUISE 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

RENTERJA ,RAY L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

REYES, EDWARD 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

REYES, PHILIP 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO PROFESSOR 

RHYNE, JR., ROBERT L. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSOC IA TE PROFESSOR 
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RJCHARDS,CHARLES G 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERJNG PROFESSOR 

RJCHARDSON,JAMES R 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING DEAN 

RJENSCHE,LINDA LEA 10234 SPEECH AND HEARING SCIENCES CHAIRPERSON 

RIFENBARY,DEBORAH 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RINALDl,JOHN RAYMOND 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED AS SOCIA TE PROFESSOR 

RlSSO,PATRICIA A 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RIVERA,JOSE A 10000 PROVOST/ACADEMIC AFFAIRS SPECIAL ASST TO THE PROVOST 

RJVERA,MARJO A 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RJVERA,SUSAN D 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RlVERO, DENNIS P. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

ROBBINS,RICHARD 10232 HISTORY CHAIRPERSON 

ROBERGS,ROBERT ANDREW 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROBERTS, BRIAN 8. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROBERTS, LAURA 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROBERTS,JOHN M 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROBERTS,KENNETH M 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROBERTS,KENNETH RJCHARD 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROBIN,DIANA MAURY 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES PROFESSOR 

ROBINSON,JANE L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

ROBlNSON,MARY R 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RODEE,HOWARD DA YID I 101 I ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RODERJCK,NORMAN F 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

RODRJGUEZ,JOSE LUIS 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RODRJGUEZ,SYL VIA 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROEBUCK,JANET 10000 PROYOST\ACADEMIC AFFAIRS ASSOCIATE PROVOST 

ROGERS, SHERRY L. 51140 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYSIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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ROGERS,EVERETT M 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM PROFESSOR 

ROGERS,ROBERT D 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROLDAN, CARLOS A. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROLL,SAMUEL 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

ROLLINS,STEPHEN JAMES 12400 GENERAL LIBRARY-ADMIN SERVICES ASSOCIATE DEAN 

ROMBACH-KENDALL,ERIC 11013 MUSIC ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROMERO, LINDA J. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

ROMERO,LEO MICHAEL 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

ROOT,MARY JO 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

ROSENBERG, GARY A. 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

ROSENBERG, ROBERT D. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROSS,TIMOTHY J 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

ROSSARO, LORENZO 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ROSSI, PAMELA J 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ROTH, PAUL B. 51001 OFFICE OF THE DEAN-SOM DEAN 

ROUHIER,ELOUISE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

RUBIN, RICHARD H. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICfNE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

RUBIO,STEVE 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RUBY, STEPHANIE 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBJOL ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

RUDOLPH ,WOLFGANG 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

RUPP, JR. , FREDERICK W. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

RUYBAL,SALLY E 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING PROFESSOR 

SAA VEDRA,ELIZABETH R 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SAENZ,REYNALDO V 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE DEAN 

SAGLE,LAURI RENEE 10720 VALEN CIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SAIERS, JOSEPH H. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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SALAND, LINDA C. 511 70 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES PROFESSOR 

SALINGER, ADRIENN E 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SALISBURY,MARK W 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SALVADOR,MARI LYN C 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SAL V AGGIO,RUTH 10229 AMERICAN STUDIES PROFESSOR 

SANCHEZ,DELFINO ALEX 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

SANDERS,SCOTT PATRICK 10215 ENGLISH CHAIRPERSON 

SANTLEY,ROBERT STEVEN 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

SANTOS,RICHARD 10214 ECONOMICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SAPIEN, ROBERT E. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SARASON,YOLANDA 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SARTO, GLORIA E. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL PROFESSOR 

SAUER,CHRISTINE 10214 ECONOMICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SAVA, SA VERIO J. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SAVAGE, 11, DANIEL D. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES CHAIRPERSON 

SAVICH, RENATE D. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SA YERS,JAMES R 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SCALES,ANN CATHERINE 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

SCHADE, DA YID S. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

SCHAEFER, RICHARD 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SCHAMILOGLU,EDL 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SCHAPPERT,LlNDA G 10710 LOS ALAMOS BRANCH LECTURER 

SCHARFF,VIRGINIA JOY 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SCHARNHORST,GARY F 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

SCHATZBERG,JOHN DAVID 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SCHATZB ERG ,LAU RI E L 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tu esday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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SCHAU,CANDACE GARRETT 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PROFESSOR 

SCHERER,DA YID G 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SCHIFF, MELISSA A. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SCHLICHT, CHRISTIAN R. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY INSTRUCTOR 

SCHLUTER, MARK L. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SCHMITTER,AMY MORGAN 10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SCHRADER,RONALD M 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS CHAIRPERSON 

SCHREIBER,STEPHEN D 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SCHREYER,HOWARD LINN 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

SCHROETER,KATRIN 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SCHUELER, PAMELA J 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 

SCHUELER,GEORGE F 10224 PHILOSOPHY CHAIRPERSON 

SCHUETZ,JANICE ELLEN 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM PROFESSOR 

SCHUL TZ,CARL RICHARD 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

SCHULZ,DENISE A 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE CHAIRPERSON 

SCHUYLER, MARK R. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

SCHW ANBERG,SANDRA LEE 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SCHWARTZ,ROBERT L I 1200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

SCHWERIN,KARL H 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

SCOTT, SUSAN M. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

SCUDERl,LOUIS A 10216 GEOGRAPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SEAGLE,EDWARD C 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

SEEGER, KERRIE R. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SEIDEL,SALLY C 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SEISER,VIRGINIA 12400 GENERAL LIBRARY-ADMIN SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SELL, JAMES J. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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SELVERSTONE,JAN E 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SERNA,LORETTA A 10623 DIVISION O F ED S PECIAL TIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SEVERINO, SALLY K. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 

SHAHINPOOR,MOHSEN 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

SHAMA,A VRAHAM 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

SHANE,JACQUELINE C 12450 GENERAL LIBRARY-SCl&ENGR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SHAPIRO,HENRY DA YID 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

SHEA,JEROME PAUL 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SHEIK-BAHAE,MANSOOR 10225 PHYSI CS & ASTRONOMY ASSISTANT PROF ESSOR 

SHEL TON ,STEPHEN PAUL 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

SHEN,YU -LIN 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SHESKI,HARRY D 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSIST ANT PROF ESSOR 

SHIH, JERRY J. 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SHIPLET, TINA L 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 

SHIPMAN,VIRGINIA C 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED PROFESSOR 

SHIRLEY,YAL 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

SHIVELY, BRUC E K. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SHOMAKER,DIANNA J 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE DEAN 

SHOOP, MICHAEL A. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

SHULTIS,CHRISTOPHER L 11000 COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS ASSOCIATE DEAN 

SHUSTER lll,GEORGE F 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SIBBITT, JR., WILMER L. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

SIERRA,CHRISTINE MARIE 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

S!MONSON,DONALD G 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

SIMPSON,PATRICIA JOANNE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

SKIPPER, BETTY J. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja11uary 13, 1998 
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SKLAR, DAVID P. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE CHAIRPERSON 

SKLAR, LARRY A. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

SLAUGHTER,MARGARET JANE 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SLAVIN, GERALD M 10170 INTERNATIONAL PROG & STUDIES DIR,INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS 

SMALL, DAVID M. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY INSTRUCTOR 

SMARANDACHE,FLORENTIN 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SMITH, ANTHONY Y. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SMITH, HARRJET 0. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRJCS & GYNECOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SMlTH,BRIAN THOMAS 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

SMlTH,DOUGLAS M. 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

SMITH,GARY ALLEN 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCJA TE PROFESSOR 

SMITH,HOW ARD L 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT DEAN 

SMlTH,JANE ELLEN 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SMITH,MARY MARGARET 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED PROFESSOR 

SMITH,PATRICIA CLARK 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

SMITH,PETER J 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PROFESSOR 

SMITH,RJCHARD M 10613 INDIVJDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SMITH,WARREN SALE 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES PROFESSOR 

SNELL,HOW ARD L 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SOBOLEWSKI,JOHN 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SOLAN, BRIAN G. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SONNENBERG, AMNON 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

SPAETH, H. JOSEPH 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SPALDING, CHARLES T. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SPERRY, SARAH J. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY LECTURER II 

SPJDLE,JAKE W 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

T11esday-;-Ja1111ary-13, 1998 
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SPURLIN,QUINCY 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIAL TIES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SRUBEK,JAMES JOSEPH 1061 I ART EDUCATION PROFESSOR 

STANLEY,WILLIAM D 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

STANSBURY,KATHY 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

STARR,GREGORY P 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

STEELE,PAUL D 10227 SOCIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

STEEN,CHARLIE R 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

STEHR, DONALD E. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 

STEIN BERG ,STANLY LEE 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

STEINHAGEN,ELJZABETH N 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

STEPHENSON,NINA K 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

STEVENS,JOSEPH J 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOClATE PROFESSOR 

STEWART JR,JOSEPH 102 18 POLITICAL SCIENCE PROFESSOR 

STIDLEY, CHRISTINE A. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

STONE,ALEXANDER PAUL 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

STORMONT,JOHN C 108 13 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

STORRS, BRUCE B. 5 1940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

STRASBURGER, VICTOR C. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 

STRAUS,LA WRENCE GUY 1021 1 ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 

STRICKER,STEPHEN A 102 12 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

STRICKLAND, ROBERT G. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CHAIRPERSON 

STURM,FRED GILLETTE 10224 PHILOSOPHY PROFESSOR 

SUINA,JOSEPH H 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIAL TIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SULLIVAN, LISA M. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

SULLIVAN,DONALD D 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SULSKY,DEBORAH 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGOR Y 

6 

I 
.... 
N 
Cl' 

Page 47 o/54 
__, 



ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
SPRING, 1998 
UNIVERSITY SECRET ARY 

MAILING 
EMPLOYEE NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE 

SUMMERS, JESSE W. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL PROFESSOR 

SUTHERLAND,ROBERT J 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

SZABO,JOYCE M 1101 I ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

SZASZ,FERENC M 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 

TABER,JOHN A 10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

TANDBERG, WILLIAM D. 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

TANG, AK.A YSHA C 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

TAYLOR,ANNE P 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING PROFESSOR 

TA YLOR,CHARLES 0 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

TA YLOR,FREDRICK WHITMORE 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

TAYLOR,JOHN LEWIS 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

TAYLOR,SCOTT A 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

TEAL, JANIS 59000 HSC LIBRARY LECTURER III 

TEBICH, SUSAN 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY INSTRUCTOR 

TEMES, ROY THOMAS 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TENENBAUM,SERGIO 10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

THALER, GAIL BENET 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

THOMAS, ELAINE 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

THOMAS,DENA RAE ADAMS 12450 GENERAL LIBRARY-SCI&ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

THOMAS,MICHAEL ALLEN 14600 GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO LECTURER III 

THOMPSON, PETER M. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

THOMPSON,DA YID E 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING CHAIRPERSON 

THOMSEN, KIRSTEN 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE LECTURER 111 

THOMSON,BRUCE MERRILL 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

THORNHILL,ALBERT R 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

THORSON,JAMES L 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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TIANO,SUSAN B 10200 COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES ASSOCIATE DEAN 

TIDWELL,BRENDA S. 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

TIGHE, VIOLA E FLOREZ 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION DEAN 

T IMM, T. CRAIG 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TOGO,DENNIS FUMIO 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

TOLMAN,JON MJCHAEL 1023 1 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE PROFESSOR 

TOMEDI, ANGELO 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TONKOVICH,L YNN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASS ISTANT PROF ESSOR 

TOOLSON,ERJC CRAIG 102 12 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

TORRES, ELISEO S 20000 VP FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS VP,STUDENT AFFA IRS 

TORRES,HECTOR AVALOS 102 15 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

TRAN,HY DINH 108 15 MECHANICAL ENGINEERJNG ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TREAT,JAMES 10229 AMERJCAN STUDIES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TROTTER, JOHN A. 51 140 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYSIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

TROUTMAN,WILLIAM GJRVIN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY PROFESSOR 

TRUMAN,CHARLES RANDALL 10815 MECHAN ICAL ENGINEERJNG PROFESSOR 

TSOSIE,MARY ALICE 12423 GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TUASON, VICENTE 8 . 51 850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 

TURKER, RONALD J. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

TURNER,PAULINE H 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PROFESSOR 

TYLER,MARJL YN 11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 

TZAMALOUKAS, ANTONIOS 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

UMLAND, BERTHOLD E. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICIN E ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

UNVERZAGT, MARK E. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDI CINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

UPSON, DONA J. 51 300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

URBINA, CHRJSTOPH ER E. 51 200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDI CIN E ASSOCIAT E PROFESSOR 

T uesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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USCHER,NANCY J 

USEEM,BERT 

VALDES,NELSON P 

VALENCIA-WEBER,GLORIA 

VAN DONGEN,RICHARD D 

YAN REENEN ,JOHANN 

VANDERJAGT, DA YID L. 

VANLEIT, BETSY 

VARELA, BONNIE L. 

VARGAS, LUIS A. 

VELA, BLANCA SYLVIA 

VEROFF,ROBERT LOUIS 

VICKERS, JENNIFER A. 

VIENS,DIANE 

VIERRA,ANDREA FRJEDER 

VIK, DENNIS P. 

VILLEGAS,IGNACIO 

VOELZ, JUDI RAE 

VOGEL, ALBERT V. 

VOGEL,KATHRYN GIEBLER 

VOLZ,M ICHAEL J 

VORA,GAUTAM 

VOSS, CAROLYN M. 

W AHID,SAMIR A 

WAITZKIN, HOWARD B. 

WALDMAN, J. DEANE 

Tuesday, Jallu7iry 13; I 998 

MAILING 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME 

11013 

10227 

10227 

11200 

10600 

12450 

51130 

51600 

51650 

51850 

51300 

10820 

51450 

59010 

10613 

51160 

10213 

51300 

50300 

10212 

10700 

10400 

51300 

10700 

51200 

51700 

MUSIC 

SOCIOLOGY 

SOCIOLOGY 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

GENERAL LIBRARY-SCl&ENGR 

BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO 

DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 

DEPARTMENT OF PA THO LOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 

INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 

MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL 

CHEMISTRY 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

HS ASSOC VP CLIN AFRS/CHIEF MO 

BIOLOGY 

GALLUP BRANCH 

ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 

INTERNAL MEDICINE 

GALLUP BRANCH 

DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 

DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRJCS 

TITLE 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

LECTURER II 

LECTURER II 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 

PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

LECTURER 

PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 
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W ALDRON,HOLL Y B 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WALKER, BENJlMEN R. 511 40 CELL BIOLOGY & PHYSIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

WALKER,MARY K 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSJSTANT PROFESSOR 

WALLA CE, JAMES A. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WALLERSTEIN, NINA B. 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WALTERS,EDWARD A 10213 CHEMISTRY PROFESSOR 

WARD,JAMES D 10160 UNM-SANTA FE LECTURER Ill 

WARD,TIMOTHY J 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING CHAIRPERSON 

WARD,TIMOTHY LEE 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WARE,LINDA P 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WARM, THEODORE T. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WARNER,SHARON OARD 10215 ENGLISH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WASCHER, DANIEL C. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WATERMAN,RICHARD W 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WATKINS, PHILIP H. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WEEKS, P JACQUELINE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LNSTRUCTOR 

WEIGLE,MARY MARTHA 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

WElSS, GERALD K. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES PROFESSOR 

WElSS,PAUL J 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WENGER,JOHN HORTON 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WERN ER-WASHBURN E,MARGARET 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WERNL Y, JORG E A. 51 940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 

WHEELER, COSETTE M. 51160 MOLECULAR GENETICS & MICROBIOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WHEELER, DONALD E. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCJA TE PROFESSOR 

WHIDDEN,MARY B 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

WHITE, ROBERT E. 51 300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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WHITE,PETER LEWIS 10000 PROVOST/ACADEMIC AFFAIRS SPECIAL ASST TO THE PROVOST 

WHITMAN,ROBERT K 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WIESEL, SAUL 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

WIEST, PHILIP W. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WILCOX,PHYLLIS 10235 LINGUISTICS ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

WILCOX,SHERMAN 10235 LINGUISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILKINGS,TERESA J 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WILKINS,EBTlSAM SEOUDI 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 

WILKINSON,FRANCES C 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WILKS, DA YID H. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMS, CYNTHIA C. 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMS, THOMAS M. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMS, WILBUR L. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMS,JERRY LEE 10216 GEOGRAPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMS,LANCE 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMS,RICHARD H 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMSON, MICHAEL R. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

WILLIAMSON, SUSAN L. 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY PROFESSOR 

WILLINK,ROSEANN S 10235 LINGUISTICS LECTURER II 

WILLMAN, CHERYLL. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

WILLOCK, VANESSA S 10130 UNIVERSITY SECRETARY UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

WILLS, JOHN H.A. 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILLS,WIRT HENRY 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILSON, BRIDGET S. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 

WILSON, MICHAEL C. 51170 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WILSON,MARK J 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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WINOGRAD,PETER ALAN 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSOCIATE DEAN 

WINOGRAD,PETER N 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PROFESSOR 

WINTER, STUARTS. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WITEMEYER, SHARON K. 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WITEMEYER,HUGH HAZEN 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 

WIX,CAROL YN E 10611 ART EDUCATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WOAL,MICHAEL 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WOFSY ,CARLA 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 

WOLAK, MARGARET M. 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WOLF,SHERYL SCHEIBLE 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 

WOLFE,DA YID MORTEN 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

WOLFE,JAMES DIGBY 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 

WOOD, MARK G. 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WOOD,CAROL YN J 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING PROFESSOR 

WOOD,JOHN E 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERrNG PROFESSOR 

WOOD,RICHARD L 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

WOOD,WlLLIAM F 11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 

WOODALL,WILLIAM GILL 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WOODARD,KRAMER E 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WOODFrN, BEULAH M. 51130 BIOCHEMISTRY & MOLECULAR BIOLO ASSOClA TE PROFESSOR 

WOODW ARD,CAROL YN JANE 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

WORRELL, RICHARD V. 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS PROFESSOR 

WRIGHT,MARY C 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSrNG INSTRUCTOR 

YAGER,JOEL 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 

YAQUB,ALLADrN 10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

YATES,TERRY L 10212 BIOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 

Tuesday, January 13, 1998 
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YAZAWA,MELVIN MITSUGU 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

YEO,RONALD A 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

YOUNG,DANP 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

YOUNG,JOHN EDWARD 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 

YOUNG,JOHN W 10700 GALLUP BRANCH INSTRUCTOR 

YOUNG,JONI J 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

YOUNG,MARY JANE 10229 AMERICAN STUDIES PROFESSOR 

YOURSTONE,STEVEN ALAN 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

YUTHAS,KRISTI 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ZAGER, PHILIP G. 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 

ZANCANELLA,DONALD A 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

ZANNES,ESTELLE 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM PROFESSOR 

ZEILIK II,MlCHAEL 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 

ZIMMER,WILLIAM J 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATIST[CS PROFESSOR 

ZIMMERMAN, MARK 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

ZINK, LEEB 60000 ASSOC PROVOST FOR RESEARCH ASSOC VP,GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS 

ZONGOLOWJCZ,HELEN M 10700 GALLUP BRANCH PROFESSOR 

ZUMWALT, ROSS E. 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 

Tuesday, Ja1111ary 13, 1998 
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